

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR

Howrah - 711103

(An Institute of National Importance under MHRD, Govt. of India)

## WALK-IN INTERVIEW NOTICE

Advt. No. RO/FE/21/02 Date: 17.02.2021

A Walk-in Interview will be held on 24.02.2021 at 11.30 a.m. for 01 (One) Technical Personnel for Digital Education Hub purely on temporary basis. For details please visit: <a href="https://www.iiests.ac.in">www.iiests.ac.in</a>

Registrar

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

## SOFT COPY TO:

- 1. M/s Pressman Advertising (Fax No.033-40310813), kolkata@pressmanindia.com, bgpasari@pressmanindia.com, snmukherjee85@gmail.com, smukherjee@pressmanindia.com, (Mob- 9831139552/ 9830429145) with the request to publish the matter in the "Ananda Bazar" and "Telegraph" only Kolkata edition on 18.02.2021 and the bill may please be sent to the Professor Arindam Biswas, Chairman, Digital Education Hub, IIEST, Shibpur for necessary payment within 15 days of publishing the advertisement. The bill will be as per DAVP rate.
- 2. Professor Arindam Biswas, Chairman, Digital Education Hub (<a href="mailto:abiswas@it.iiests.ac.in">abiswas@it.iiests.ac.in</a>, <a href="mailto:abiswas@it.iiests.ac.in">abiswas@it.iiests.ac.in</a>) —With a request to forward the PDF copy of Advertisement/NIT details (whichever is applicable) to <a href="mailto:webmaster@iiests.ac.in">webmaster@iiests.ac.in</a> for uploading in the Institute Website.
- 3. Registrar (regis@iiests.ac.in)
- 4. Deputy Registrar (Finance) (dr.finance@iiests.ac.in)
- 5. Internal Auditor (d3dr.iiests@gmail.com)
- 6. Institute Website Department ( webmaster@iiests.ac.in ) with a request to upload the Advertisement along with PDF of Advertisement/NIT details (whichever is applicable) in the Institute Website on the publishing date.

## HARD COPY TO:

1. Stores and Purchase Section (Smt. Malati Dey)

Deputy Registrar (Stores & Purchase)

NOTICE

Date: 17.02.2021

Subject: Notice for recruitment of technical personnel on purely temporary basis for

Digital Education Hub at IIEST, Shibpur

**Essential Qualification:** 

Degree in B.Sc. in Computer Science/Information Technology or equivalent with one year experience

which is mandatory or B.E./B.Tech. in Computer Science/Information Technology or equivalent.

**Experience:** 

Remuneration:

One year experience is desirable (for B Sc graduates one year additional experience is desirable) in

the allied activities of Digital Education Hub (DEH) such as creation of graphics as well as video editing, web page design, knowledge and proficiency in programming involving database handling.

Consolidated salary in the range of Rs. 25,000-30,000, negotiable depending upon the experience.

The candidate will be recruited through walk-in-mode in-person, which will consist of skill-test

and/or followed by interview, to be held in the Institute premises. The appointment shall be purely

temporary and on a contract basis initially for one year and extendable further based on the person's performance and requirement of the DEH. The candidate shall have to submit an

application addressed to Chairman, Digital Education Hub, along with the CV, experience certificate,

and any other relevant document, affixing a photo at the time of interview. The candidate has to

present all the credentials in original and one self-attested photocopy of each for verification.

Date of interview (walk-in-mode): 24/02/2021

**Venue:** Director's Committee Room at the Administrative building of IIEST, Shibpur.

The candidate has to report at the venue before 11:30 AM on 24/02/2021. The candidature may not

be considered if he/she fails to report before 11:30 AM.

Sd/-

(Arindam Biswas)

Chairman

**Digital Education Hub**